
                                         Provision of Reservation for SCs and BCs

170. Shri Dharam Pal Gonder, M.L.A.: Will the Welfare of SCs and BCs Minister be pleased to state-

(a) whether there is any provision of reservation for Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes in the appointment of employees on outsourcing policy in the State; if so, the details thereof; and

(b) if not, the time by which the said provision is likely to be implemented in State?


Dr. Banwari Lal, Minister, Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes Department.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Sir,

  a Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


DR. BANWARI LAL, MINISTER, WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTES
AND BACKWARD CLASSES DEPARTMENT.

Reply:-


 (a) whether there is any provision of reservation for Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes in the appointment of employees on outsourcing policy in the State; if so, the details thereof; and

 The Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, General Administration has issued instructions on 06.04.2015 vide no. 16/7/2015-1GSII wherein a
policy has framed for engaging/outsourcing/activities. These instructions has been reviewed from time to time vide letter no. 22/104/2014-1GSIII dated 27.10.2017 and 12.03.2018 regarding
grant of reservation while engaging contractual employees under part-I and part-II to all the Govt. departments and public undertaking.

  (b) if not, the time by which the said provision is likely to be implemented in State?

 These instructions of outsourcing policy part I & II are being implemented by the all Government Departments/Public Sector Undertaking/Universities while engaging contractual employees.

              ******


                   vuqlwfpr tkfr;ksa rFkk fiNM+s oxksZa ds vkj{k.k dk izko/kku

170- Jh /kEkZ iky xkSanj] ,e-,y-,-% D;k vuqlwfpr tkfr;ksa rFkk fiNM+s oxksZa ds dY;k.k ea=h d`i;k crk,axs fd&

¼d½ D;k jkT; esa vkÅVlksflZax uhfr ij deZpkfj;ksa dh fu;qfDr esa vuqlwfpr tkfr;ksa rFkk fiNM+s oxksZa ds fy, vkj{k.k dk dksbZ izko/kku gS( ;fn gka] rks bldk C;kSjk D;k gS( rFkk

¼[k½ ;fn ugha] rks jkT; esa mDr izko/kku ds dc rd ykxw fd, tkus dh laHkkouk gS\


MkW0 cuokjh yky]                 vuqlwfpr tkfr;ka rFkk fiNM+s oxZ dY;k.k foHkkx] ea=h


Jheku th]

  mRrj dk fooj.k fo/kku lHkk ds iVy ij j[kk gSA


MkW0 cuokjh yky] vuqlwfpr tkfr;ka rFkk fiNM+s oxZ dY;k.k foHkkx] ea=h

mRrj%&

¼d½ D;k jkT; esa vkÅVlksflZax uhfr ij deZpkfj;ksa dh fu;qfDr esa vuqlwfpr tkfr;ksa rFkk fiNM+s oxksZa ds fy, vkj{k.k dk dksbZ izko/kku gS( ;fn gka] rks bldk C;kSjk
D;k gS( rFkk

 eq[; lfpo] gfj;k.kk ljdkj] lkekU; iz”kklu foHkkx ds }kjk fgnk;rsa i=
dzekad 16@7@2015&1th0,l0kk fnukad 06-04-2015 ds ek/;e ls ,d
vkÅVlksflZax ikWfylh rS;kj dh xbZ gSA bl vkÅVlksflZax ikWfylh dh fujUrjrk esa eq[; lfpo] gfj;k.kk ljdkj ds }kjk fgnk;rsa i= dzekad
22@104@2014&1th0,l0kkk fnukad 27-10-2017 rFkk 12-03-2018 ds }kjk
le;&2 ij fjO;w fd;k x;k gSA ftlesa vkÅVlksflZax ikWfylh ikVZ&k o kk ds vUrxZr vuqca/k ds vk/kkj ij dh tkus okyh HkfrZ;ksa esa vkj{k.k dk izko/kku fd;k x;k gSA

¼[k½ ;fn ugha] rks jkT; esa mDr izko/kku ds dc rd ykxw fd, tkus dh laHkkouk gS\

 mijksDr vkÅVlksflZax ikWfylh ikVZ&k o kk ds vUrxZr HkfrZ;ksa ds le; lHkh
foHkkxksa@lkoZtfud mideksZa@fo”ofo|ky;ksa ds }kjk vkj{k.k ds izko/kku dh
ifjikyuk dh tkrh gSA

                                               ******

